NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

TO: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 FROM:

State Water Resources Control Board 1001 I Street, 17th Floor Sacramento, CA 95814

Updated May 2015

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 of the Public Resources Code.

SCH#: 2016061052

PROJECT #: 3610003-001C

PROJECT TITLE: The Consolidation and Rehabilitation of the Yermo Water System to Comply with State and Federal Water Quality Standards

LEAD AGENCY: State Water Resources Control Board **CONTACT PERSON:** Bridget Binning, Sr. Environmental Scientist **PHONE NUMBER:** (916) 449-5600

PROJECT LOCATION: In the vicinity of Yermo, CA, San Bernardino County.

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: The State Water Resources Control Board (SWRCB) is the lead agency for this project. The SWRCB Safe Drinking Water State Revolving Fund Program is providing funds for the project. The Liberty Utilities Corp. proposes to replace approximately 22,500-lineal feet of existing water pipeline within existing road right-of-ways, alleys, and easements within the town of Yermo. The proposed replacement pipeline will range in size from 6 inches to 12-inches in diameter. Appurtenant improvements include fire hydrants and valves as required to meet local fire ordinances and operational needs.

PUBLIC AGENCY APPROVING PROJECT AND CARRYING OUT PROJECT: The SWRCB Adopted and Considered the Initial Study/Mitigated Negative Declaration (IS/MND) on February 12, 2018 and approved the project described above on August 23, 2019. The Liberty Utilities Corp. will be carrying out the project.

- 1. The project will not have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An IS/MND was prepared for this project pursuant to the provision of the California Environmental Quality Act.
- 3. Mitigation measures will be made a condition in the issuance of the funding agreement.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan was adopted for this project.
- 5. A Statement of Overriding Considerations was not adopted for this project.

This is to certify the IS/MND for the project is available to the General Public at the SWRCB'S Headquarters' office in Sacramento.

The SWRCB is acting as the lead agency for this project and is responsible for the Department of Fish and Wildlife (DFW) filing fees or filing a No Effect Determination Form issued by DFW.

Signatu	re: Matt		Date: 8/29	/19	
Name:	Bridget Binning	_ Title:	Senior Environmental Scientist	_Phone:_	(916) 341-5700

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

AUG 29 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

CALIFORNIA	State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife
FISH & WILDLIFE	2019 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT DFW 753.5a (REV. 12/01/18) Previously DFG 753.5a
V	DFW 753.5a (REV. 12/01/18) Previously DFG 753.5a

DFW 753.5a (REV. 12/01/18) Previously DFG 753.5a	-11 1	Chk		00048	1	
		Prir	it	StartOver	Finalize	&Email
		RECEIPT	NUME	BER:		
		59 —	8/29/	19 —	105	
		STATE C	LEARIN	NGHOUSE NUN	IBER (If appl	icable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		2016	0610	52		
LEAD AGENCY	EADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE		
State Water Resources Control Board				8/29/19		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT N	IUMBER	
OPR/SCH						
PROJECT TITLE						
The Consolidation and Rehabilitation of the Yermo Water S	ystem to Comply with S	State and	Fede	ral Water Qua	ality Standa	ards
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EN			PHONE NUME	-	
Bridget Binning				(916) 449-		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STAT	E	ZIP CODE	0000	
1001 I Street, 17th Floor	Sacramento	CA		95814		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	odoramento	0/1		00014		
Local Public Agency	Other Special District	V	State Ag	aency	Private E	ntity
				,,		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:						
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	9	3,271.00	\$			0.00
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)	9	\$2,354.75				354.75
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due di	rectly to CDFW	\$1,112.00	\$			0.00
Exempt from fee						
Notice of Exemption (attach)						
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)						
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)						
						0.00
□ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	\$850.00	\$			0.00	
County documentary handling fee			\$			
□ Other			\$			
PAYMENT METHOD:					0.0	EA 75
🗌 Cash 🔲 Credit 🗹 Check 🔲 Other	TOTAL RI	ECEIVED	\$.	and the second	2,3	54.75
SIGNATURE	Y OF FILING PRINTED NA	MEAND				

X Charissa Martinez Digitally signed by Charissa Martinez Date: 2019.08.29 15:49:47 -07'00' Charissa Martinez, CEQA Analyst